
Bid Notice Abstract

Request for Quotation (RFQ)

Reference Number 10348860

Procuring Entity CITY OF PASIG

Title Supply and Delivery of Various ICT Supplies – Pamantasan ng Lungsod ng Pasig

Area of Delivery Metro Manila

Solicitation Number: R1 100-23-06-1349

Trade Agreement: Implementing Rules and
Regulations

Procurement Mode: Negotiated Procurement - Small
Value Procurement (Sec. 53.9)

Classification: Goods

Category: Information Technology

Approved Budget
for the Contract:

PHP 203,500.00 

Delivery Period: 30 Day/s

Client Agency:

Contact Person: ATTY. PONCE MIGUEL D. LOPEZ
Officer In Charge, Procurement
Management Office
Pasig City Hall, Caruncho
Avenue,
Barangay San Nicolas,
Pasig City
Metro Manila
Philippines 1600
63-2-86431111 Ext.1461

bidsandawards@pasigcity.gov.ph

Status Active

Associated Components 1

Bid Supplements 1

Document Request List 4

Date Published 23/11/2023

Last Updated / Time 29/11/2023 11:19 AM

Closing Date / Time 04/12/2023 09:00 AM

Description
 
Items Quantity / Units

1 UPS Battery Replacement-,
- 12V, 7.2Ah/20HR
- Valve Regulated Lead-Acid Battery
- Constant voltage charge
- Voltage regulation
- Cycle use: 14.5V-14.9V(25°C)
- (Initial current: less than 2.16A)
- Standby use: 13.6V-13.8V(25°C) 20 unit
2 NAS Hard Disk Drive 4TB (Red),
- 4-TB, 5400RPM 3.5 inch performance class,
NASware technology for compatibility,
- 3-year warranty 4 pcs
3 Solid State Drive 2.5 SATA (2TB),
- Read/write speeds of up to 560/530MB/s, 2.5 inch, 2TB storage 2 pcs
4 19" Touch Screen Monitor for Kiosk,
- Screen Size:19"
Interface Type:D-Sub,, USB
Resolution:1280 x 1024:

Help

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));


Number of Colors:16.2M
View angle:H: 160 V: 140
Touch mode: Capacitive touchscreen
System support: Windows, Linux, Mac, Raspberry Pi
One (1) year warranty 1 unit
5 UTP Cable Cat6,
- Category 6 UTP Solid cable
23 AWG (Solid) conductor
Bare Copper metal
HD-PE insulation material
6.1mm ±0.2 Optical diameter
At least 5% Max resistance
At least 330pF/100m unbalance capacitance 1 box
6 RJ-45 connector,
- 8P8C RJ-45 Connector (8-pin connector)
Through Hole (pass through) PCB mount socket
Compatible with all CAT and UDP cable
100% CAT 6 compatible 100 pcs
7 CCTV 18 Channel Fused Centralized Distributed Power Supply
with Box 18CH 12V 20A,
- DC 12V
18 Output Switch Mode
Input Voltage:AC100-120V, AC220-240V
Output Current:18x 1.5 mA fused outlets (30A Max)
Output Power:145W
For Indoor Use Only 2 pcs
8 2.8mm 4 MP IR Fixed Dome network IP Camera,
- 2MP Dome IP CCTV Camera, 2.0 MP IR Network Dome Camera
Must be 1/2.8" progressive scan CMOS , at least 1920 × 1080@30fps,
At least 2.8 mm/4 mm fixed lens, H.265+/H.265/H.264+/H.264
Dual stream, Digital WDR (Wide Dynamic Range)
3D DNR (Digital Noise Reduction), Up to 30 m IR range
PoE (Power over Ethernet), IP67, IK10 6 pcs
9 Replacement of PABX Systems,
- Must be compatible to extend the existing Panasonic KX-NS300.
There can be up to 3 frames using the KX-NS320 side
with the KX-NS 300 frame.
Built-in extensions 16 regular (analog) function displays
the phone number to call.
2 card slots and 2 slots trunk extension cord.
Ability to equip subframe KX-NS320: 12-32 trunk extensions.
Port connected to the main frame. 1 unit
10 Corded Landline Telephone,
- Corded Telephone
- Single line
- Mute button
- Flash button
- Pause button
- Redial button
- Wall mountable
- Numeric keypad
- High and low ringer control
- Black color 10 unit
11 Heavy Duty Original Extension Cord,
- Cable wire with Surge Protector
- 6 Outlets w/ Individual Switch
- 1.75 meters 2 unit
12 Two-way Window Intercom System (Window Transaction),
- Input voltage: AC 110-240V
- Main sound (sub sound): at least 2W, 100Hz-15KHz
- Inside microphone: at least 48db 20Hz-20KHz
- Outside microphone; at least 48db 20Hz-16KHz
- Cable Length: at least 1.6m/5.25ft 3 unit

PRICE QUOTATION/S SHOULD BE PRINTED ON COMPANY’S OFFICIAL LETTERHEAD TOGETHER WITH THE
FOLLOWING UPDATED DOCUMENTS;

-Mayor’s/Business Permit
-PhilGEPS Registration Number
-Income/Business Tax Return
-Accomplished and notarized Omnibus Sworn Statement
(https://www.gppb.gov.ph/assets/forms/Omnibus%20Sworn%20Statement (Revised).docx)
-Proof of Authorization: Secretary’s Certificate if corporation, or Special Power
Of Attorney, if individual
__________________________________________________________________________________



Remarks
New closing date, December 04, 2023 at 9:00 AM

Please be guided accordingly

NOTE:
TO BE SUBMITTED SEALED AND LABELED ON A LONG BROWN ENVELOPE, FOLLOWING THIS FORMAT AS FOLLOWS:
__________________________________________________________________________________

FOR:
ATTY. JOSEPHINE C. LATI-BAGAOISAN
BAC Chairperson

THRU:
ATTY. PONCE MIGUEL D. LOPEZ
Officer In Charge, Procurement Management Office
4th Floor, Pasig City Hall,
Caruncho Avenue,
Pasig City

DATE :____________________
COMPANY’S NAME :____________________
PhilGEPS REFERENCE NUMBER :____________________
PROJECT TITLE :____________________

Created by ATTY. PONCE MIGUEL D. LOPEZ

Date Created 22/11/2023

  
The PhilGEPS team is not responsible for any typographical errors or misinformation presented in the system. PhilGEPS
only displays information provided for by its clients, and any queries regarding the postings should be directed to the
contact person/s of the concerned party.

 © 2004-2023  DBM Procurement Service. All rights reserved.  Help | Contact Us | Sitemap 

javascript:void(window.open('/GEPSNONPILOT/helppages/buyer/PRP/help_PrintableBidNoticeAbstractUI.htm', 'helpWin', 'resizable=yes,toolbar=no,menubar=no,directories=no,status=no,width=480,height=480,scrollbars=yes'));
https://notices.philgeps.gov.ph/GEPSNONPILOT/Sitemap/Sitemap.aspx

